DeKalb County Board of Registration and Elections Special Called Meeting Minutes

February 10, 2024 Start Time: 9:03 a.m. End Time: 1:57 p.m.

Board Attendees: Karli Swift, Chair

Vasu Abhiraman, Vice-Chair

Nancy Jester Anthony Lewis Susan Motter

Other Attendees: Keisha Smith, Executive Director

Terry Phillips, Deputy County Attorney Michael Petty, Assistant County Attorney

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Chair Swift called the special called Board of Voter Registration and Elections meeting to order at 9:03 a.m. Ms. Austin read the roll by calling each board member by name. A quorum was met.

The motion to approve the agenda passed unanimously.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Ms. Austin read the rules for public comment:

Public comments may be made in person or submitted by sending an email of one printed page or less at a minimum font of 12 to electionspubliccmnt@dekalbcountyga.gov which must be received between 35 and 5 minutes before the scheduled start of the meeting. The body of your email must include your first and last name. Abusive, profane, or derogatory language will not be permitted. By submitting an email for public comment, you agree to have your name and the email broadcast on the UStream and entered into the record and minutes. The DeKalb Board of Registration and Elections reserves the right, at the DeKalb Board of Registration and Elections' sole discretion, to (1) add your email to the record/minutes without reading any of it into the broadcast or (2) read all or a portion of your email into the record/minutes.

The following citizens provided public comment:

- Nicole Massiah
- Steve Bradshaw, Commissioner

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 1:57 p.m.